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Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Intersil

4A  Trademark Application Nos.

75/721,751
75/721,753
75/721,773
75/722.352
75/746,727
75/746,764
75/746,761
75/746,792
75/773,846
75/773,845
75/773,844
75/773,843
75/792.441
75/851,663
75/873,518
75/900,859
75/900,860
75/886,802
75/913,931
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76/073,828
76/122,189
76/131,333
76/132,080
76/132,081
76/168,307
76/160,296
76/160,295
75/813,888
76/177,125
76/180,032
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Intersil Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with
offices at 2041 Palm Bay Road NE, Mailstop 53-209, Palm Bay, Florida 32905, has intended to
use the trademarks/service marks shown in Schedule A (the “Trademarks”) hereto in its business,
and has filed applications to register the Trademarks indicating that intention but has not yet filed
any allegations of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. 1051(c),(d))
with respect to the Trademarks;

AND WHEREAS Intersil Americas Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation
with offices at 7585 Irvine Center Drive, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92618, has on this date
acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor’s business and is desirous of
acquiring the Trademarks, together with the applications for registration of the Trademarks
shown in Schedule A hereto (the “Applications™), any other registrations and applications for
registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

AND WHEREAS Assignee is succeeding to the portion of the Assignor’s
business to which the Trademarks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15
U.S.C. 1060);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor
hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the
Applications, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks and the
goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated as of December 29, 2000.

Intersil Corporation

w04/

Name: Pior #- 3¢ Bnwcpr
Title:  Pss, sTANT S’cc:frﬁﬂ‘{
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Schedule A

Intent-to-Use Applications

Trademark

INTERSIL

INTERSIL

INTERSIL

INTERSIL

INTERSIL & Design
INTERSIL & Design
INTERSIL & Design
INTERSIL & Design

I & Design

I & Design

I & Design

I & Design

WHEN FAILURE IS NOT AN OPTION
AIRLOCK

STAR*POWER

WIRELESS AT THE SPEED OF LIFE
STAR*POWER & Design
STAR*LITE

STAR*LITE & Design
VULCAN

INTERBOND

VULCAN & Design
ENDURA

ENDURA & Design

THE POWER TO PROTECT
INTELLITRIP
PRISM/HOME
PRISM/WORK

DOES YOUR HOME NETWORK DO THIS?
COMMLINK & Design
PRISM & Design

Serial Number

75/721,751
75/721,753
75/721,773
75/722,352
75/746,727
75/746,761
75/746,764
75/746,792
75/773,843
75/773,844
75/773,845
75/773,846
75/792,441
75/813,888
75/851,663
75/873,518
75/886,802
75/900,859
75/900,860
75/913,931
76/068,207
76/073,828
76/122,189
76/131,333
76/132,080
76/132,081
76/160,296
76/160,295
76/168,307
76/177,125
76/180,032
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4A. Trademark Application Nos.
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75/773,843
75/792,441
75/851,663
75/873,518
75/900,859
75/900,860
75/886,802
75/913,931
76/068,207
76/073,828
76/122,189
76/131,333
76/132,080
76/132,081
76/168,307
76/160,296
76/160,295
75/813,888
76/177,125
76/180,032
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