03-29-2001 Form PTO-1594 **REC** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings 101651730 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate accurred original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): INTERSIL CORPORATION INTERSIL AMERICAS INC. 7585 Irvine Center Drive, Suite 100 Irvine, California 92618 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Individual(s) citizenship E HARRIE BOURN HARRE HARRI HARRE HARRI BOUR BOUR BORRE HARRI ARRE ☐ Association ☐ Other ☐ General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 02-27-2001 ☐ Limited Partnership U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment ☐ Other Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designator is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: December 29, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below Trademark Application No.(s) В. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached NA X Yes No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 31 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$790.00 Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN **Enclosed** DECHERT Authorized to be charged to deposit account 4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER (Including any underpayment) 1717 ARCH STREET 8. Deposit account number: 04-0475

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Statement and signature. original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

03/29/2001 AAHMED1 00000018 75721751 40.00 CH 01 FC:481

PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793

TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183

750.00 CH 02 FC:482 Terence A. Dixon

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: missioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0091

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Intersil

4A. Trademark Application Nos.

75/721,751 75/721,753 75/721,773 75/722,352 75/746,727 75/746,764 75/746,761 75/746,792 75/773,846 75/773,845 75/773,844

75/773,843 75/792,441

75/851,663 75/873,518

75/900,859

75/900,860 75/886,802

75/913,931 76/068,207

76/073,828

76/122,189

76/131,333 76/132,080

76/132,080

76/132,081

76/168,307

76/160,295

75/813,888

76/177,125

76/180,032

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Intersil Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 2041 Palm Bay Road NE, Mailstop 53-209, Palm Bay, Florida 32905, has intended to use the trademarks/service marks shown in Schedule A (the "Trademarks") hereto in its business, and has filed applications to register the Trademarks indicating that intention but has not yet filed any allegations of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. 1051(c),(d)) with respect to the Trademarks;

AND WHEREAS Intersil Americas Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 7585 Irvine Center Drive, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92618, has on this date acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business and is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, together with the applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto (the "Applications"), any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

AND WHEREAS Assignee is succeeding to the portion of the Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. 1060);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the Applications, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated as of December 29, 2000.

Intersil Corporation

: Han O. Benhand Name: PAUL A. BERNEOPT Title: AssiSTANT SECRETARY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0093

Schedule A

Intent-to-Use Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number
INTERSIL	75/721,751
INTERSIL	75/721,753
INTERSIL	75/721,773
INTERSIL	75/722,352
INTERSIL & Design	75/746,727
INTERSIL & Design	75/746,761
INTERSIL & Design	75/746,764
INTERSIL & Design	75/746,792
I & Design	75/773,843
I & Design	75/773,844
I & Design	75/773,845
I & Design	75/773,846
WHEN FAILURE IS NOT AN OPTION	75/792,441
AIRLOCK	75/813,888
STAR*POWER	75/851,663
WIRELESS AT THE SPEED OF LIFE	75/873,518
STAR*POWER & Design	75/886,802
STAR*LITE	75/900,859
STAR*LITE & Design	75/900,860
VULCAN	75/913,931
INTERBOND	76/068,207
VULCAN & Design	76/073,828
ENDURA	76/122,189
ENDURA & Design	76/131,333
THE POWER TO PROTECT	76/132,080
INTELLITRIP	76/132,081
PRISM/HOME	76/160,296
PRISM/WORK	76/160,295
DOES YOUR HOME NETWORK DO THIS?	76/168,307
COMMLINK & Design	76/177,125
PRISM & Design	76/180,032

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0094

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Intersil

4A. Trademark Application Nos.

75/721,751 75/721,753 75/721,773 75/722,352 75/746,727 75/746,764 75/746,761 75/746,792 75/773,846 75/773,845 75/773,844 75/773,843 75/792,441 75/851,663 75/873,518 75/900,859 75/900,860 75/886,802 75/913,931 76/068,207 76/073,828 76/122,189 76/131,333 76/132,080 76/132,081 76/168,307

76/160,296 76/160,295 75/813,888 76/177,125 76/180,032

713727.2.01 02/16/01 3:27 PM

RECORDED: 02/27/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0095